

Finore Mining Inc. Appoints New Director

Vancouver, B.C., November 8, 2011 – FINORE MINING INC. (CNSX: FIN) (the "Company" or "Finore") is pleased to announce that it has appointed Alexander Polevoy as a director of the Company effective November 1, 2011. The board of directors of the Company currently consists of Savio Chiu, David Eaton, Peter Hughes, Ian Laurent and Alexander Polevoy.

Mr. Polevoy graduated from the Northern Alberta Institute of Technology (Canada) with a degree in Finance and Accounting. He is a member of the Institute of Internal Auditors. He is currently a director of Crown Oil and Gas Inc. Mr. Polevoy was the Chief Financial Officer of the Interros International Ltd. (Interros Group) from 2008 to 2009, a private equity group with industrial assets in mining, banking, development, and media. From 2008 to 2009, Mr. Polevoy acted as a director of Norilsk Nickel. From 2006 to 2008, Mr. Polevoy was the Chief Financial Officer of the Integra Group. He was a member of the board from 2005 to 2007 and the CFO from 2004 to 2006 of Mechel Group, a coking coal producer with extensive steel production facilities in Russia and Europe. Prior to his work with Mechel Group, Mr. Polevoy worked for TNK International Ltd. ("TNK") and subsequently TNK-BP International Ltd. ("TNK-BP") in various positions from 2001 to 2004, including head of the financial monitoring and control group for the TNK and head of corporate audit of TNK-BP.

About Finore Mining Inc.

Finore is currently earning an undivided 80% interest in and to certain exploration claims known as the Lantinen Koillismaa project. Finore will continue to focus its attention on identifying and evaluating opportunities for the acquisition, exploration, and if warranted, development of a mineral resource property of merit. The Company is well funded with approximately \$3.5 million in cash and approximately 38.4 million shares issued and outstanding.

For more information please visit the Company's website at www.finoremining.com.

| On behalf of the board of directors of Finore Mining | Inc., |
|--|-------|
|--|-------|

"Peter Hughes"

Chairman

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Peter Hughes phughes@finoremining.com
604-802-7372

The CNSX does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.